(vi) Costs associated with the Offers – Estimated costs associated with the Offers
of  $760,000  (Minimum  Subscription)  and  $1,180,000  (Maximum
Subscription) are assumed to have been paid.

(vii) Part  repayment of  loan owing  to  Interim  Facility Trust – The Trust  repays
$1,150,000 of  the  loan under Minimum  Subscription or $2,150,000 under
Maximum  Subscription  (or  as  agreed  between  the  parties  for  proceeds
received between Minimum Subscription and Maximum Subscription).

(viii) Issue of Convertible Note ‐ The Group provides the Interim Facility Trust with
the Convertible Note to repay the balance of the  loan owing to the Interim
Facility Trust ($2,350,000 under Minimum Subscription and $1,350,000 under
Maximum Subscription, assuming the loan balance at Completion is the same
as at 30 June 2014) by the issue of Stapled Securities at 20 cents each.  For

PROSPECTUS & PRODUCT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT   49

the purposes of preparing the proforma accounts, it has been assumed that
the equity component under the proposed option agreement is immaterial.

(ix) Purchase of Brucknell No 1 Farm – Settlement of  the Brucknell No 1 Farm
Property is assumed to have occurred, estimated as follows:

$’000  Company Trust  Group

Purchase price   ‐ 4,395  4,395

Acquisition costs   ‐ 245  245

Livestock   1,060 ‐  1,060

Farm equipment   150 ‐  150

1,210 4,640  5,850

Funded under Minimum Subscription by:

‐ Bank debt ‐ 1,750  1,750

‐ Public Offer  1,210 2,890  4,100

1,210 4,640  5,850

Funded under Maximum Subscription by:

‐ Bank debt ‐ 750  750

‐ Public Offer  1,210 3,890  5,100

1,210 4,640  5,850

(x) Record dairy farms at fair value – The independent valuation of the combined
dairy farms, assuming completion of the laneway improvements, assessed by
Roger Cussen at $8,057,000 (see note 7.3(f)).  The net loss on revaluation of
the  combined dairy  farms has been  calculated,  for proforma purposes,  as
follows:

Note  $’000

Brucknell No 2 Farm – at valuation  7.3(f)  4,203

Acquisition of Brucknell No 1 Farm – at cost   7.3(a)(ix)  4,640

8,843

Independent valuation of combined dairy
farms

7.3(f)  (8,057)

Net loss on fair value adjustment 786

(b) Cash

The movement in cash as reflected in the pro forma balance sheets at 30 June 2014 is